
0 1 2
Miles

BRIEFING - WILLIAMS FORK OCTOBER 28, 2020

´

´

´

´

´

´

´

´

´

´

´

´

"

"

!y

!

!

5

5

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E
E

!:

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

!

!

!

# #

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

óó

ó ó
óó

óó
óó

óó

óóóóóó

ó

óóó
óó

ó
ó

óóóó

ó

óóó
ó

ó

óóó
óóóó

óó

óó

ó óó
ó
óóó
óó

óóóóóóóóóóóó

ó
ó
ó
óó
óó

ó óó
óóóóó óó

ó

ó
ó

óó

ó

I I

2

2

I
I

2
I

I

I
2

I

2

2

I
I

2I

I

I

2 II

2

2

I

I

II
I

I
2 III

2 2

2

2 2
I I

I
I

I I 2I

II

2

I

2 II

2
I

yy

y

2y

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

y

y

y
y
y
y

y

y
y
y
y
y
y
y
y

y
y

!!

!!

n

nn
n

n

nn
nn
n
n

n
n

!A

!A

!!

!!

!!

n

n

!!

n

ÑØ

!!

!!
!!

!!
!!

ÑØ=

ÑØ=

ÑØ=

ÑØ=ÑØ=

ÑØ=

n n

ÑØ
ÑØ

n
D

D

D

!!

!A

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

!!

!!

ÑÕ

D

D

ÑØ

n

D

D

D

D

FR
AS
ER

WINTERPARK

F
R
A
S
E
R

TABERNASH

WINTER PARK

W
IN

T
E
R
 P
A
R
K

FRASER

TABERNASH

WINTER PARK

CL
EA

R
C

R
E
E
K
C
O

G
R
A
N
D
C
O

GRAN
D
C
O

SUMM
IT
C
O

BIG
SIX

D
IT
C
H

AUGUST
P

GUMLICK
TUNNEL

CR
OO

KED

C
R
E
E
K

N
U
M

B
E
R

1
D
IT
C
H

DAL
E

DIT
CH

SYLVAN

DITCH

K

EYSER

D
IT

C
H

U
T
E

C
R
E
E
K

B
A
RK

E

R

N

UM

BE
R

1
DITCH

ROHAN
D
IT

C

H

A
R
R
O
W

T

UNNEL

BRINK
ER

DIT
CH

V
A
SQ

U
E
Z
 

T
U
N
N
E
L

C
R
O
O
K
ED C

R
E
E
K

S
U

PPLY

DITC
H

SA
IN

T
LO

U
IS

N
U
M
B
ER

2

D
IT
C
H

S
A
IN

T

L
O
U
IS

D
IT
C
H

Buck Cree
k

S
k
yl
ar

k

C
re

e
k

Sk
yl

a

rk
C
r
e
e
k

Boulder Creek

Slate
Cre

ek

Sout
h

Bru
s
h

C
re
e
k

Brush
Cree

k

Iron
Creek

Sh
or
t

C
re
ek

Quaking A
sp

Creek

Parsenn
Creek

Bard
Creek

F
oo

l
C
r
e
e
k

S
qu

aw

C
r
e
e
k

M
cQ

u

e
a

ry

Creek

F
lo

ra

C
r
e
e
k

Ric
h
e
y

C
r
e

ek

M
i
d
d
l
e

F
o
r
k

W
illia

m

s

Fork

Saint
Lo

u

i
s

C
r
e
e
k

S

ai
nt

L
o
u
i
s

C
r
e
e
k

S
a
in

t

L
o
u
is

C

re

e
k

H
u
ll

C
r
e
e
k

Sp

r
i
n
g

B
ra

n
c
h

B
l
u
e

C
r
e
e
k

H
a

y
C
a
m
p

C

re
e

k

S
o
u
t
h

F
o
r
k

R
a
n
c
h

C
r
ee

k

Pole

Creek

Spruce
C
reek

W
o

o
d

s

C
r
e
e
k

H
o
le

C
r
e
e
k

Battle
Creek

Range

C
r
e
e
k

E
lk

C
re

ek

E
lk

Cr
ee

k

Gordon Creek

F
r
a
s
e
r

R
i
v
e
r

Fras
e
r

R
i
v
e
r

F

r
a
s
e
r

R

iver

T

ip
p
e
r
a
r
y

C
r
e
e
k

C
o
o
p
e
r

C
re

e
k

Acorn
Creek

North
Battle

Cree
k

W
e
s
t

F
o
r

k

Clear Creek

West Fork
Clear

C
reek

S
t
e
e
l
m
a
n

C
r
e
e
k

E
v
e
ly
n

C
re

e
k

C

u
r

rent
Creek

North Acorn
Cre

ek

Lunch
C
re

ek

Cow

Creek

W

illia
m

s

F
ork

Willia
ms

Fork

H
o
o
p

C
r
e
e
k

Min
e

Cree
k

E
a
s
t

S
a
i
n
t

L
o
u
is

C
r
e
e
k

D
a
rl
in

g

C
r
e
e
k

U
t
e

C
re

e
k

V
a
sq

ue
z

Creek

V
a
s
q
u
e
z

C
r
e
e
k

V
a
s
q
u
e
z

C
r
e
e
k

L
i
t
t
l
e

V
a

sq
u

es
C
r
e
e
k

T
im

b
e
r

C
r
ee

k

S
i
m

p
s
o
n

C
re

e
k

Keyser Creek

Keyser

Cree
k

Wolverine Cree
k

J
im

Creek

Deadhorse
Creek

B
o
b
t
a
il

C
reek

L
it

tle

M

ud
d
y

C

reek

Ranch
C
reek

C
r
y
s
t
a
l

C
r
e
e
k

S
o
u
t
h

F
o
r
k

W
il

l
i
a
m
s

F
o
r
k

B
u
ll

Run

P
t
a
r
m

i
g
a
n

C
re

e
k

Pa
ss

Creek

R
u
b
y

C
r
e
e
k

Byers Creek

Le
la

nd

C
r
e
e
k

K
in

g

C
r
e
e
k

Crooked
Creek

C
r
o
o
k

ed

C
r
e
e
k

M
u
le

C
re

ek

Firs
t

Creek

Upson

Creek

M
a
ry

Ja
ne

C
re
ek

Little
Cabin

Cree
k

Ca
bi
n

Cr
e
ek

K
inney

Creek

West Saint

L
o
u
i
s

C
re

ek

Boham

Cree
k

P
a
s
tu

re

C
r
e
ek

Harrig
an

Cre
ek

B
eav

er
C

r
e
e
k

U
t
e

C
r
e
ek

S
e

cond Creek

W
e
s
t

E
lk

C
re

e
k

R
o
b
ert

C
reek

B

lue

River

B
lu

e

R
iver Jo

n
e
s

C
r
e
e
k

East
E
lk

C
r
e
e
k

L
o
s
t

Creek

Dale
Reservoir

Ute Creek
Reservoir

Blue Lake

Cole
Reservoir

McQueary Lake

Horseshoe
Lake

Langholen
Reservoir

Vasquez Lake

De Koevend
Lake

Lake Evelyn

Saint
Louis Lake

Hassell Lake

Upper Urad
Reservoir

Lower Urad
Reservoir

Spring

Slate Creek

Berthoud Falls

Leal

DP-27

DP-95

H-94

Base Camp
Helispot

Ute Dip

Lake
Evelyn Dip

DP-25

DP-45

DP-47

DP-55

DP 52

DP-20

DP-22

H-55

DP-83

DP-81

Weather
Station

H-45

H-20
H-24

H-70

H-80

H-15

DP-35

H-30

H-60

CMD-2

CMD-3

DP-10

DP-15

CMD-4

H-54

H-21

EAGLES

NEST

WILDERNESS

VASQUEZ PEAK

WILDERNESS

BYERS PEAK

WILDERNESS

C
LE
A
R
C
R
E
E
K
R
D

S
U
LP

H
U
R
R
D

DILLON R D

SULPHURRD

SULPHUR R D

CHURCH
PARK
2010

Sugarloaf
2018

Engelmann Peak
13,376

Robeson Peak
13,110

Saint Louis Pass
11,542

Vasquez Peak
12,939

Ute Peak
12,273

Jones Pass
12,454

Colorado Mines Peak
12,497

Bottle Peak
11,585

Ptarmigan Peak
11,775

Mount Nystrom
12,651

Twin Cones
12,057

Old Baldy
11,840

Bottle Pass
11,319

Berthoud Pass
11,325

Red Mountain
12,323

Williams Peak
11,614

Byers Peak
12,798

Saint Louis Peak
12,257

Bills Peak
12,697

Vasquez Pass
11,693

Stanley Mountain
12,523

Battle Mountain
8,566

Morse Mountain
10,351

The Saddle
9,331

Ute Pass
9,570

Sugarloaf
9,944

Sheep Mountain
10,669

Prairie Mountain
10,663

Palmer Knob
8,812

Flat Top
9,793

SUGARLOAF

HORSESHOE

MIZPAH

IDLEWILD

MIDLAND

BYERS
CREEK

ROBBERS
ROOST

SOUTH
FORK

ST. LOUIS
CREEK

UTE
PEAK

WILLIAMS FORK

KEYSER RIDGE

ST. LOUIS
LAKE

UTE PASS

WILLIAMS PEAK

KINNEY CREEK

BYERS
PEAK

BERTHOUD PASS

ACORN CREEK

DARLING
CREEK

JONES
PASS

GRANDVIEW

LAKE EVELYN

SOUTH
FORK

HASSEL LAKE

CLEAR CREEK

BIG BEND

COLUMBINE
LANDING

GREEN MOUNTAIN RESERVOIR

East Branch
Reservoir

39
°5
8.
5'

39
°5
8'

39
°5
7.
5'

39
°5
7'

39
°5
6.
5'

39
°5
6'

39
°5
5.
5'

39
°5
5'

39
°5
4.
5'

39
°5
4'

39
°5
3.
5'

39
°5
3'

39
°5
2.
5'

39
°5
2'

39
°5
1.
5'

39
°5
1'

39
°5
0.
5'

39
°5
0'

39
°4
9.
5'

39
°4
9'

39
°4
8.
5'

39
°4
8'

39
°4
7.
5'

39
°4
7'

39
°4
6.
5'

39
°4
6'

39
°4
5.
5'

39
°4
5'

39
°4
4.
5'

39
°4
4'

39
°5
8.
5'

39
°5
8'

39
°5
7.
5'

39
°5
7'

39
°5
6.
5'

39
°5
6'

39
°5
5.
5'

39
°5
5'

39
°5
4.
5'

39
°5
4'

39
°5
3.
5'

39
°5
3'

39
°5
2.
5'

39
°5
2'

39
°5
1.
5'

39
°5
1'

39
°5
0.
5'

39
°5
0'

39
°4
9.
5'

39
°4
9'

39
°4
8.
5'

39
°4
8'

39
°4
7.
5'

39
°4
7'

39
°4
6.
5'

39
°4
6'

39
°4
5.
5'

39
°4
5'

39
°4
4.
5'

39
°4
4'

-105°45'-105°45.5'-105°46'-105°46.5'-105°47'-105°47.5'-105°48'-105°48.5'-105°49'-105°49.5'-105°50'-105°50.5'-105°51'-105°51.5'-105°52'-105°52.5'-105°53'-105°53.5'-105°54'-105°54.5'-105°55'-105°55.5'-105°56'-105°56.5'-105°57'-105°57.5'-105°58'-105°58.5'-105°59'-105°59.5'-106°-106°0.5'-106°1'-106°1.5'-106°2'-106°2.5'-106°3'-106°3.5'-106°4'-106°4.5'-106°5'-106°5.5'-106°6'-106°6.5'-106°7'-106°7.5'-106°8'-106°8.5'-106°9'-106°9.5'-106°10'-106°10.5'-106°11'-106°11.5'-106°12'-106°12.5'-106°13'-106°13.5'

-105°44.5'-105°45'-105°45.5'-105°46'-105°46.5'-105°47'-105°47.5'-105°48'-105°48.5'-105°49'-105°49.5'-105°50'-105°50.5'-105°51'-105°51.5'-105°52'-105°52.5'-105°53'-105°53.5'-105°54'-105°54.5'-105°55'-105°55.5'-105°56'-105°56.5'-105°57'-105°57.5'-105°58'-105°58.5'-105°59'-105°59.5'-106°-106°0.5'-106°1'-106°1.5'-106°2'-106°2.5'-106°3'-106°3.5'-106°4'-106°4.5'-106°5'-106°5.5'-106°6'-106°6.5'-106°7'-106°7.5'-106°8'-106°8.5'-106°9'-106°9.5'-106°10'-106°10.5'-106°11'-106°11.5'-106°12'-106°12.5'-106°13'

WILLIAMS FORK
CO-ARF-000641
10/27/2020 1227 hrs

14,833 Acres

D Closure
!A Dip Site
!! Drop Point
ââ Helispot
ÑÕ Repeater
ÑØ Water Source

ÑØ= Restricted Water Source
n Value at Risk
() Division Break

Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Contained Line

ó Completed Dozer Line
2I Completed Hand Line
2y Road as Completed Line

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter
Value at Risk

Other

Surface Management Agency
Bureau of Land Management
Bureau of Reclamation
Indian Reservation

Military Reservation
National Grasslands
National Park Service
Other Federal
Private
State

State, County, City; Areas
Bankhead-Jones Land Use Lands
US Fish and Wildlife Service
US Forest Service

World Hillshade

Map Projection: UTM Zone 13, NAD83


